
S 
SC314YSUGAIII SOUTH NYANZA SUGAR COMPANY LIMITED 

ALL CONTRACT AWARDS FOR THE 4TH QUARTER ENDING 30TH JUNE 2019 

z 

. 
4J 

Z:1 c 	- 

. 0 
,_ 	s.  
41J 	': 

"0 	cj c 	.,) 

' r
o

cu
re

m
en

t  

M
e

th
o

d
 

4J 	C 
9:1 	'E 	. e 	Gi 	J.. . 

	

.., 	. 

E
v

a
lu

a
ti

o
n

  

C
o

m
p

le
ti

o
n

  

T
e

n
d

e
r  

A
w

a
rd

 

D
a

te
  
 

IP
  a

te
  o

f 

n
o

ti
fi

c
a

ti
o

n
  o

f 

a
w

a
r

f  

'D
a

te
  o

f 

co
n

tr
a

c
t  

s i
g

n
a

tu
re

  

.
 

C
o

n
tr

a
c

t  

N
o

.  

C
o

n
tr

a
c
t  

d
es

cr
ip

ti
o

n
  

B
u

si
n

es
s  

N
a

m
e

  o
f 

co
n
tr

ac
to

r/
 

II
 

D
a

te
  o

f 

C
o

m
  m

e
n

c  

C
o

n
tr

a
c
t  

C
o

m
p

le
ti

o
n

  
_ _

 

ea 
I.. 	-... ..., 	ao 	4+ 
C 	kJ 	= . 	,:, 	, 

C/) g A (44  4 0 	-0 (..) 	a. 	> 
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 

1 10001019 Supply of Servo Direct 20.3.19 22.3.19 26.3.19 8.4.19 10.4.19 10817 Supply of Servo Balanse 10.4.19 12.5.19 Kes.252,000.00 +VAT 
4 Balans Controller for Servo Balans Africa Ltd. 

Auto Bag Scale SB 
360 

Controller 
for Auto Bag 
Scale SB 360 

2 10007631 Supply of assorted 
spanners 

RFQ 29.1.19 22.2.19 26.3.19 8.4.19 17.4.19 11092 Supply of 
assorted 
spanners 

Sucrotech (K) 
Ltd. 

17.4.19 10.5.19 Kes.252,532.00 VAT Inclusive 

3 10007631 Supply of assorted 
spanners 

RFQ 29.1.19 22.2.19 26.3.19 8.4.19 17.4.19 11093 Supply of 
assorted 
spanners 

General 
Equipment 
(1978) Co. 

17.4.19 10.5.19 Kes.241,281.16 +VAT 

Ltd. 

4 10010603 Supply of Slats for RFQ 29.1.19 22.2.19 26.3.19 9.4.19 12.4.19 11095 Supply of Technosteel 12.4.19 18 5 19 Kes.1,131,000.00 VAT Inclusive 
Baggase Carriers Slats for Industries Ltd. 
DRG NO SK 485/A Baggase 

Carriers 
DRG NO SK 
485/A 

5 10010711 Supply of Screw, 
Allen Cap S.S 

RFQ 19.3.19 27.3.19 30.3.19 8 4 19 12.4.19 11090 Supply of 
Screw, Allen 

Pekari 
Investments 

12.4.19 26.4.19 Kes.3,016.00 VAT Inclusive 

M6X10 Cap S.S Co. Ltd. 
M6X10 

6 10010858 Supply of Assorted RFQ 12.3.19 22.3.19 29.3.19 8 4 19 16.4.19 11088 Supply of SP Graphics 16.4.19 17.4.19 Kes.88,180.65 VAT inclusive 
Books Assorted 

Books 

7 10010858 Supply of Assorted RFQ 	• 12.3.19 22.3.19 29.3.19 8.4.19 16.4.19 11089 Supply of Lizajoe 16.4.19 30.4.19 Kes.7,424.00 VAT inclusive 
Books Assorted Stationery 

Books Masters 

8 SNSC/15 Supply of E-board Direct 12.3.19 26.3.19 29.3.19 2.4.19 Being progressed Supply of E- Matrix Being progressed Kes.284,355.33 VAT inclusive 
2/2018/20 Uer licence & iPads board Uer Visision 
19 for E-board Solution licence & 

iPads for E- 
Systems 
Limited 

Page 1 of 8 



ALL CONTRACT AWARDS FOR THE 4TH QUARTER ENDING 30TH JUNE 2019 

4 
V) T

e
n

d
e
r  

N
o

.  

.
 

0 
+7. 

0.e 
0 

C 
c.,0 

C 	cot 
0 	CY 

c P
ro

cu
re

m
e

n
t  

M
et

h
o

d
 

T
e

n
d

er
  

o
p

en
in

g
  

d
a

te
  

E
v

a
lu

a
ti

o
n

  

C
o

m
p

le
ti

o
n

  

T
en

d
e
r  

A
w

a
r
d

 

D
a

te
  
 

D
a

te
  o

f 

n
o

ti
fi

ca
ti

o
n

  o
f 

:w
a
r

d
 

D
a

te
  o

f 

co
n

tr
a

c
t  

s
ig

n
a

tu
re

  

C
o

n
tr

a
c

t  

N
o
.  

o
n

tr
a
c
t  

es
cr

ip
ti

o
n

  

B
u

si
n

es
s  

N
a

m
e  

o
f 

co
n

tr
a

ct
o

r/
 

3
u

o
o

li
e

r  

D
a

te
  o

f 

C
o

m
m

en
c  

C
o

n
tr

a
c
t  

C
o

m
p

le
ti

o
n

  

ed..
4.., 
0 
IL 	6 	0 
C 	(.0 	7 

C . 7- 	F ...... 	0. 	> 
board 
Solution 

9 10010694 Supply of Guest 
House Requirements 
- Green Maise + 
Riace 

Restrict 
ed 

12.2.19 5.3.19 22.3.19 5.4.19 8.4.19 10874 Supply of 
Guest House 
Requirement 
s - Green 
Maize + Rice 

Jane Omollo 8 4.19 30.4.19 Kes.122,500 VAT Inclusive 

10 10010694 Supply of Guest 
House Requirements 
- Green Grocers 

Restrict 
ed 

12.2.19 5.3.19 22.3.19 5.4.19 8.4.19 10876 Supply of 
Guest House 
Requirement 
s - Green 
Grocers 

Mama Sadam 8.4.19 30.4.19 Kes. 178.600.00 VAT Inclusive 

II 10010694 Supply of Guest 
House Requirements 
- Green Grocers 

Restrict 
ed 

12.2.19 5 3 19 22 3.19 5.4.19 8.4.19 10874 Supply of 
Guest House 
Requirement 
s - Green 
Grocers 

Jane Omolo 5.4.19 30.4.19 Kes.281,800.0.0 VAT Inclusive 

12 10007880 Supply of 
Engineering Shift 
Log Boks 

RFQ 12.3.19 27.3.19 29.3.19 9.4.19 17.4.19 8879 Supply of 
Engineering 
Shift Log 
Boks 

SP Graphics 
Ltd. 

17.4.19 30.4.19 Kes.18,000.00 VAT Inclusive 

13 10010872 Typesetting of 
Strategic Plan 

RFQ 19 3.19 26.3.19 29.3.19 8.5.19 12.5.19 11086 Typesetting 
of Strategic 
Plan 

Epix 
Commercial 
Enterprises 

12.5.19 8.6.19 Kes.161.820.00 VAT Inclusive 

14 10010598 Supply of Isuzu Parts RFQ 12.3.19 22.3.19 29.3.19 8.4.19 12.4.19 11087 Supply of 
Isuzu Parts 

Terranova 
Auto Spares 
Ltd. 

12.4.19 19.5.19 Kes.I 10,666.00 +VAT 

15 10010871 Supply of assorted 
Komatsu Engine 
Parts 

RFQ 18.3.19 22.3.19 29.3.19 8.4.19s 9.4.19 11085 Supply of 
assorted 
Komatsu 
Engine Parts 

Vineto 
Enterprises 
Ltd. 

9.4.19 25.4.I9S Kes.343.000.00 +VAT 

16 10010920 Repair of Toyota 
Pick Up Reg. No. 
K131 682U 

Direct 14 3 19 19.3.19 19.3.19 10.4.19 15.4.19 11035 Repair of 
Toyota Pick 
Up Reg. No. 
KIM 682U 

Toyota Kenya 
Limited 

15.4.19 19.5.19 Kes.80,983.00 VAT Inclusive 

17 10010852 Supply of Delivery 
Note Books 

RFQ 12.3.19 22.3.19 8.4.19 18.4.19 22.4 19 11118 Supply of 
Delivery 
Note Books 

SP Graphics 
Ltd. 

22.4 19 27.5.19 Kes.I 1,700.00 VAT Inclusive 

Page 2 of 8 



ALL CONTRACT AWARDS FOR THE 4TH QUARTER ENDING 30TH JUNE 2019 

Z 

i ii T
e

nd
er

  

N
o

.  
. . 

U 	Co 
OA 	: 

SS 	to 
C 	(02 

Et a P
ro

cu
re

m
en

t  

M
e
th

od
 

T
en

d
er

  

o
p

en
in

g
  

d
a

te
  

E
v

a
lu

at
io

n  

C
o

m
p

le
ti

o
n

  

T
e

n
d

er
  

A
w

a
rd

  

D
a

te
  
 

i
at

e  
o
f 

no
ti

fi
ca

ti
o

n  
o
f 

aw
a

rd
 

D
at

e  
o
f 

co
n

tr
a

ct
  

si
g

n
at

u
re

  

C
o

nt
ra

c
t  

N
o

.  

C
o

nt
ra

ct
  

es
cr

ip
ti

o
n

  

B
us

in
es

s

u
 

  
	l 

  

N
am

e  
o
f 

co
n

tr
ac

to
r/

 

n
n

  1.
e  

r  
 

at
e  

o
f 

o
m

m
en

c  

. . 

	

.... 	,7; 

	

c 6+ 	cp 

	

CC 	•■ 

	

L. 	IM., 

	

4-. 	' 

	

C 	E 
o ' 

	

Q 	C...) 	- Q 

U 
CI 7.. 	--- 4.. 	W 	{la e 	c.. 	= 
o ,7, 	, 
L. 	o. 	›. 

18 10010568 Supply of Service 
Charter Board in 
Kiswahili and 
English 

RFQ 12.3.19 22.3.19 8.4.19 18.4.19 22.4.19 11119 Supply of 
Service 
Charter 
Board in 
Kiswahili 
and English 

Epix 
Commercial 
Enterprises 
Ltd. 

22.4.19 27.5.19 Kes.80,052.00 VAT inclusive 

19 10010844 Supply of Tyres 
Sizes (275-21, 4PR 
& 275-21) 

RFQ 12.3.19 22.3.19 8.4.19 18.4.19 22.4.19 11122 Supply of 
Tyres Sizes 
(275-21, 4PR 
& 275-21) 

Eri Supplies 
Ltd. 

22.4.19 27.5.19 Kes.96,000.00 +VAT 

20 10010774 Supply of 0-Ring 
Tubeless Tyre 566- 
30-11660 

RFQ 12.3.19 20.3.19 8.4.19 17.4.19 22.4.19 11121 Supply of 0- 
Ring 
Tubeless 
Tyre 566-30-
11660 

Autoxpress 
Ltd. 

22.4.19 27.5.19 Kes.40,600.00 +VAT 

21 10010761 Supply of HP Tonner 
80A LaserJet 

RFQ 5.3.19 19.3.19 8.4.19 17.4.19 22.4.19 11120 Supply of 
HP Tonner 
80A LaserJet 

Kodcom 
Technologies 
Ltd. 

22.4.19 27.5.19 Kes.9,800.00 VAT inclusive 

22 10010666 Supply of assorted 
M.S Pipe Bends 

RFQ 26.2.19 21.3.19 10.4.19 10.4.19 17.4.19 11155 Supply of 
assorted M.S 
Pipe Bends 

M/s Riya 
Industrial 
Supplies Ltd. 

17.4.19 28.6.19 Kes.41,064.00 VAT Inclusive 

23 10010666 Supply of assorted 
M.S Pipe Bends 

RFQ 26.2.19 21.3.19 10.4.19 10.4.19 17.4.19 11156 Supply of 
assorted M.S 
Pipe Bends 

General 
Equipment 
Ltd. 

17.4.19 28.6.19 Kes.44,961.60 VAT inclusive 

24 10010666 Supply of assorted 
M.S Pipe Bends 

RFQ 26.2.19 21.3.19 10.4.19 10.4.19 17.4.19 11157 Supply of 
assorted M.S 
Pipe Bends 

Graduate 
Africa Ltd. 

17.4.19 28.6.19 Kes.15,238.92 VAT Inclusive 

25 10010487 Supply of assorted 
tools and 
consumables for 
Mechanical 
Engineering 
Workshop 

RFQ 5.2.19 26.2.19 10.4.19 10.4.19 17.4.19 11159 Supply of 
assorted 
tools and 
consumables 
for 
Mechanical 
Engineering 
Workshop 

General 
Equipment 
(K) Ltd. 

17.4.19 30.5.19 Kes.232,500.00 +VAT 

26 10010487 Supply of assorted 
tools and 
consumables for 
Mechanical 

RFQ 5.2.19 26.2.19 10.4.19 10.4.19 17.4.19 11158 Supply of 
assorted 
tools and 
consumables 
for 

Marasan 
General 
Suppliers 

17.4.19 30.5.19 Kes.30,690..00 +VAT 

Page 3 of 8 



ALL CONTRACT AWARDS FOR THE 4TH QUARTER ENDING 30TH JUNE 2019 

Z 

) T
e

n
d

e
r  

N
o

.  

. . -.7. ;... 	. 
0) 	t 
.0 	u 
C 	11 

Et 	ral P
ro

c
u

re
m

e
n

t  

M
e
th

o
d

 ... 	D. 
41 	C 

17 	c 	.., 
C 	CLi 	ar .., 	.... 	. 

0 "C E
v

a
lu

a
ti

o
n

  

C
o

m
p

le
ti

o
n

  

T
e

n
d

e
r  

A
w

a
rd

 

n
a

te
  

D
a

te
  o

f 

n
o
ti

fi
c

a
ti

o
n

  o
f 

a
w

a
rd

 

D
a

te
  o

f 

co
n

tr
a
c
t  

si
g

n
a
tu

re
  

.....  

C
o

n
tr

a
c

t  

N
o

.  

C
o

n
tr

a
c

t  

d
es

c
ri

p
ti

o
n

  

B
u

si
n

e
ss

  

N
a

m
e

  o
f 

co
n

tr
a

c
to

r/
 

su
p

p
li

e
r  

D
a

te
  o

f 

C
o

m
m

e
n

c
  

C
o

n
tr

a
c

t  

C
o

m
p

le
ti

o
n

  

.... . 
CC 

••••• 	0) 	0)  
C 	GO 	C 
0 	.17. 	7, (..) 	.. 	> 

Engineering 
Workshop 

Mechanical 
Engineering 
Workshop 

27 10010748 Supply of assorted 
rubber seated 
stainless steel angle 
valve 

RFQ 26.2.19 19.3.19 15.5.19 17.05.19 18.6.19 11181 Supply of 
assorted 
rubber seated 
stainless 
steel angle 
valve 

Riya 
Industrial 
Supplies Ltd 

18.6.19 12.7.19 Kes 933,701.40 VAT Inclusive 

28 10010605 Supply of assorted 
tyres and tubes 

RFQ 19.3.19 08.4.19 15.5.19 17.05.19 19.6.19 11202 Supply of 
assorted 
tyres and 
tubes 

Autoxpress 
Ltd 

19.6.19 2.7.19 Kes 571,764.00 VAT Inclusive 

29 10010611 Supply of assorted 
tyres and tubes 

RFQ 19.3.19 05.4.19 14.5.19 17.05.19 18.6.19 11196 Supply of 
assorted 
tyres and 
tubes 

Autoxpress 
Ltd 

18.6.19 14.7.19 Kes 113,030.40 VAT Inclusive 

30 10010611 Supply of assorted 
tyres and tubes 

RFQ 19.3.19 05.4.19 14.5.19 17.05.19 18.6.19 11197 Supply of 
assorted 
tyres and 
tubes 

Hemaru 
Enterprises 
Ltd 

18.6.19 14.7.19 Kes 661,200.00 VAT Inclusive 

31 10010625 Supply of assorted 
bearings 

RFQ 19.3.19 27.3.19 29.4.19 17.05.19 18.6.19 11182 Supply of 
assorted 
bearings 

General 
Equipment 
Ltd 

18.6.19 5.7.19 Kes 68,955.04 VAT Inclusive 

32 10010905 Supply of 2 part 
computer paper NCR 
(9.5x11) LPO 

RFQ 26.3.19 17.4.19 14.5.19 17.05.19 18.6.19 11198 Supply of 2 
part 
computer 
paper NCR 
(9.5x11) 
LPO 

SP Graphics 
Ltd 

18.6.19 8.7.19 Kes 18,560.00 VAT Inclusive 

33 10010874 Supply of assorted 
wheel studs 

RFQ 19.3.19 10.4.19 15.5.19 17.05.19 18.6.19 11199 Supply of 
assorted 
wheel studs 

City 
Motorcycles 
& Auto 	ltd 

18.6.19 12.7.19 Kes 12,528.00 VAT Inclusive 

34 10010874 Supply of assorted 
wheel studs 

RFQ 19.3.19 10.4.19 15.5.19 17.05.19 19.6.19 11201 Supply of 
assorted 
wheel studs 

Unitouch 
Agencies Ltd 

19.6.19 2.7.19 Kes 117,625.00 VAT Inclusive 

35 10010869 Service Contract for 
1500kva DG set 

Direct 26.3.19 25.4.19 15.5.19 17.05.19 Being progressed Service 
Contract for 

Mantrac (K) 
Ltd 

Being progressed Kes 733,875.62 +VAT 

Page 4 of 8 



' ALL CONTRACT AWARDS FOR THE 4TH QUARTER ENDING 30TH JUNE 2019 

(4 T
en

d
er

  

o
.  

g 

L . 	.11 a, 	-- I- 
'z 	u 
Ef. 	4 P

ro
cu

re
m

en
t  

M
e
th

od
 

T
en

d
er

  

o
p

en
in

g
  

d
a

te
  

11Ev
a

lu
a
ti

on
  

C
o

m
p

le
ti

o
n

  

en
d

er
  

w
a

rd
  

D
a

te
  
 

D
at

e  
o
f 

no
ti

fi
ca

ti
o

n
  o

f 

aw
a

rd
 
 

D
at

e  
o
f 

co
n

tr
ac

t  

si
g

n
at

u
re

  

4 . 
J 

 
C es s. 4., c C 

t.. 
o 	

4 C
o

n
tr

ac
t  

de
sc

ri
p
ti

o
n

  

B
u

si
ne

ss
  

'a
m

e  
o
f 

co
n

tr
ac

to
r/

 

r  

D
a

te
  o

f 

C
o

m
m

en
c  

C
o

n
tr

ac
t  

C
o

rn
  p

le
ti

o
n

  

. . u ea I- 	--, 4-, 	ka 	4) e 	u 	= 
0  1: as 

c.) 	et. 	?. 
111500kva 
DG l2 set 

36 10010786 Supply of assorted 
cast steel flanged 
gate valve 

RFQ 03.4.19 20.4.19 15.5.19 17.05.19 18.6.19 11183 Supply of 
assorted cast 
steel flanged 
gate valve 

General 
Equipment 
Ltd 

18.6.19 28.6.19 Kes 245,000.00 +VAT 

37 10010840 Supply of assorted 
computer papers 

RFQ 26.3.19 17.4.19 15.5.19 17.05.19 18.6.19 11195 Supply of 
assorted 
computer 
papers 

SP Graphics 
Ltd 

18.6.19 15.7.19 Kes 74,240.00 VAT Inclusive 

38 10010840 Supply of assorted 
computer papers 

RFQ 26.3.19 17.4.19 15.5.19 17.05.19 4.7.19 11222 Supply of 
assorted 
computer 
papers 

Lake printers 
& Stationers 
Ltd 

4.7.19 16.7.19 Kes 58,000.00 VAT Inclusive 

39 10010867 Supply of Cut & 
splitted Firewood 

Direct 01.3.19 29.3.19 25.4.19 17.05.19 22.5.19 11067 Supply of 
Cut & 
splitted 
Firewood 

Alcott 
Company Ltd 

22.5.19 31.5.19 Kes 269,700.00 +VAT 

40 10010929 Supply of Cut & 
splitted Firewood 

Direct 01.3.19 29.3.19 25.4.19 17.05.19 9.4.19 11069 Supply of 
Cut & 
splitted 
Firewood 

Jacob 
Odhiambo 

9.4.19 13.4.19 Kes 269,700.00 +VAT 

41 10010929 Supply of Cut & 
splitted Firewood 

Direct 01.3.19 29.3.19 25.4.19 17.05.19 9.4.19 11068 Supply of 
Cut & 
splitted 
Firewood 

Agabaye 9.4.19 13.4.19 Kes 269,700.00 +VAT 

42 10010756 Supply of 
Aluminium Sulphate, 
Cane juice & 
Calcium 
Hypochlorite 

Direct 06.5.19 06.5.19 06.5.19 29.05.19 3.6.19 11108 Supply of 
Aluminium 
Sulphate, 
Cane juice & 
Calcium 
Hypochlorite 

Western 
Emporium 

3 6.19 17.6.19 Kes 289,536.00 VAT Inclusive 

43 10010633 Supply of Electrode 
E218 (Brass) - 
3.25MM 

RFQ 12.3.19 20.3.19 27.3.19 29.05.19 3.6.19 11014 Supply of 
Electrode 
E218 (Brass) 
-3.25MM 

Marasan 
General 
Suppliers 

3.6.19 15.6.19 Kes 514,460.00 VAT Inclusive 

44 10010655 Supply of Assorted 
Driven Sprocket 

RFQ 02.4.19 25.4.19 06.5.19 06.06.19 19.6.19 11203 Supply of 
Assorted 

Manik Das 
Sugar Mill 

19.6.19 27.6.19 Kes 250,000.00 +VAT 

Page 5 of 8 



ALL CONTRACT AWARDS FOR THE 4TH QUARTER ENDING 30TH JUNE 2019 

Z 

T
e
n
d
e
r  

N
o
.  

C 
0 

.r. 

-1= 	rj 

P
ro

c
u

re
m

e
n
t  

M
e
th

o
d 

T
e
n

d
e

r  

o
p

e
n
in

g
  

d
a

te
  

E
va

lu
a
ti

o
n
  

C
o
m

p
le

ti
o

n
  

T
e
n

d
e

r  

A
w

a
rd

 

D
a

te
   

D
a

te
  o

f 

n
o
ti

fi
c
a
ti

o
n

  o
f 

a
w

a
rd

 
 

D
a

te
  o

f 

co
n
tr

a
c
t  

si
g

n
a
tu

re
  

C
o

n
tr

a
c
t  

N
o
.  

C
o

n
tr

a
c
t  

d
e
sc

ri
p
ti

o
n

  

B
u

s
in

e
ss

  

N
a
m

e
  o
f 

co
n
tr

a
c

to
r/

 

s
u

n
n
lie

r  
 

D
a

te
  o
f 

C
o

m
  m

e
n

c  

C
o

n
tr

a
c
t  

C
o
m

p
le
ti

o
n

  
. 	

,  
 

.... C.,  
CC 

e t -,.: 	-ra 

Driven 
Sprocket 

Consultancy 
Services 

45 10010904 Supply of Assorted 
Tonners 

RFQ 26.3.19 16.4.19 14.5.19 06.06.19 18.6.19 11192 Supply of 
Assorted 
Tonners 

Kenya Tonner 
& Ink 
Suppliers Ltd 

18.6.19 2.7.19 Kes. 111,360.00 VAT Inclusive 

46 10010373 Supply of Assorted 
Civil items 

RFQ 16.4.19 25.4 19 10.5.19 06.06.19 20.6.19 11208 Supply of 
Assorted 
Civil items 

General 
Equipment 
Ltd 

20.6.19 5.7.19 Kes. 25,200.00 +VAT 

47 10010373 Supply of Assorted 
Civil items 

RFQ 16.4.19 25.4.19 10.5.19 06.06.19 20.6.19 11207 Supply of 
Assorted 
Civil items 

Agabeeye 
Company Ltd 

20.6.19 5.7.19 Kes.37,500.00 +VAT 

48 10010373 Supply of Assorted 
Civil items 

RFQ 16.4.19 25.4.19 10.5.19 06.06.19 20.6.19 11206 Supply of 
Assorted 
Civil items 

Marasan 
General 
Suppliers 

20.6.19 5.7.19 Kes. 57,755.00 +VAT 

49 10010793 Supply of 7.5 Kw 
Helical Geared Motor 
Foot Mounted 

RFQ 16.4.19 26.4.19 10.5.19 06.06.19 19.6.19 11204 Supply of 
7.5 Kw 
Helical 
Geared 
Motor Foot 
Mounted 

Manik Das 
Sugar Mill 
Consultancy 
Services 

19.6.19 27.6.19 Kes.290,000.00 VAT Inclusive 

50 10008420 Supply of/:" Gate 
Valve Screw End 
Material CF8M, CF8 

RFQ 22 3.19 16.4.19 06.5.19 06 06 19 18.6.19 11188 Supply of 
1/2" Gate 
Valve Screw 
End Material 
CF8M. CF8 

Afritech 
General 
Supplies Ltd 

18.6.19 5.7.19 Kes. 46,400.00 VAT Inclusive 

51 10010736 Supply of Assorted 
Bolts and Nut 

RFQ 19.3.19 04.4.19 13.5.19 06.06.19 18.6.19 11185 Supply of 
assorted 
Bolts and 
Nut 

Afritech 
General 
Supplies Ltd 

18.6.19 28.6.19 Kes 104,400.00 + VAT 

52 10010692 Supply of Wire 
Braided Hose Pipe 1" 

RFQ 19.3.19 04.4.19 13.5.10 06.06.19 18.6.19 11184 Supply of 
Wire 
Braided 
Hose Pipe 1" 

General 
Equipment 
Ltd 

18.6.19 4.7.19 Kes 120,000.00 +VAT 

53 10010879 Supply of Assorted 
Batteries 

RFQ 19.3.19 05.4.19 10.5.19 06.06.19 18.6.19 11194 Supply of 
Assorted 
Batteries 

Marasan 
General 
Suppliers Ltd 

18.6.19 2.7.19 Kes 414,050.40 VAT Inclusive 

54 10010770 Supply of Assorted 
Plummer block size 
SNL512TA, 

RFQ 12.3.19 04.4.19 20.5.19 06.06.19 18.6.19 11187 Supply of 
Assorted 
Plummer 

Agriquip 
Agenecies Ltd 

18.6.19 12.7.19 Kes. 122,580.00 +vA-r 

Page 6 of 8 



ALL CONTRACT AWARDS FOR THE 4TH QUARTER ENDING 30TH JUNE 2019 

Z 

T
en

d
er

  

N
o
.  

. . -.:.-... 
D 	.: .3 	c., . 	., 
isis 

P
ro

cu
re

m
en

t  

M
et

h
o

d
 

T
en

d
er

  

o
p

en
in

g
  

d
a

te
  

E
v
a

lu
a

ti
o

n
  

C
o

m
p

le
ti

o
n

  

T
e

n
d

e
r  

A
w

a
r

d
 

D
a

te
  
 

"C
ii 

 

D
a

te
  o

f 

n
o

ti
fi

ca
ti

o
n

  o
f 

a
w

a
rd

 
 

D
a

te
  o

f 

co
n

tr
a

c
t  

s
ig

n
a

tu
re

  

a 3
.. 

 

C
o

n
tr

a
c

t  

N
o

.  

C
o

n
tr

a
c

t  

d
es

cr
ip

ti
o

n
  

B
u

si
n

es
s  

N
a

m
e  

o
f 

co
n

tr
a

c
to

r/
 

sh
u

n
li

e
r  

D
a

te
  o

f 

C
o

m
  m

e
n

c  

C
o

n
tr

a
c

t  

C
o

m
  p

le
ti

o
n

  

.... V . 3.. 

.. 	t 
C
0 	

Cl.  
1- 	

›.
a 

..)  
Spherical Roller 
Bearing size 
22212EK, Adapter 
Sleeve- 11312. Leap 
Seal TSNA512A 

block size 
SNL512TA, 
Spherical 
Roller 
Bearing size 
22212EK, 
Adapter 
Sleeve-
11312, Leap 
Seal 
TSNA5I2A 

55 10010775 Supply of Tyres Size 
26.5-25,28PR 

RFQ 12.3.19 22.3.19 10.5.19 06.06.19 18.6.19 11189 Supply of 
Tyres Size 
26.5- 
25,28PR 

Autoxprcss 
Ltd 

18.6.19 2.7.19 Kes. 1,492,001.00 VAT Inclusive 

56 10010660 Supply of Fenner 
Coupling Complete 
with Rubber 'lyre 
F70 

RFQ 12.3.19 27.3.19 13.5.19 06.06.19 18.6.19 11186 Supply of 
Fenner 
Coupling 
Complete 
with Rubber 
Tyre F70 

SKF (K) Ltd 18.6.19 28.6.19 Kes. 10,774.08 VAT Inclusive 

57 10010843 Supply of Assorted 
Motorcycles Spares 

RFQ 19.3.19 29.3.19 13.05.19 06.06.19 18.6.19 11193 Supply of 
Assorted 
Motorcycles 
Spares 

City 
Motorcycles 
& Auto Ltd 

18.6.19 15 7.19 Kes. 77,256.00 VAT Inclusive 

58 10010843 Supply of Assorted 
Motorcycles Spares 

RFQ 19.3.19 29.3.19 13.05.19 06.06.19 18.6.19 11194 Supply of 
Assorted 
Motorcycles 
Spares 

Epix 
CommercialE 
nterprises Ltd 

18.6.19 2.7.19 Kes. 2,850.00 VAT Inclusive 

59 10010978 Supply of Diesel Direct 16.05.19 16.05.19 16.05.19 16.05.19 17.5.19 11127 Supply of 
Diesel 

Marasan 
General 
Suppliers 

17.5.19 20.5.19 Kes.647,040.00 VAT Inclusive 

58 10010978 Supply of Diesel Direct 21.05.19 21.05.19 21.05.19 21.05.19 27.5.19 11142 Supply of 
Diesel 

Shelia Sugar 
& General 
Suppliers 

27.5.19 31.5.19 Kes.870,000.00 VAT Inclusive 

60 10010996 
/11020 

Repair of power 
transformers 

Direct 17.06.19 17.06.19 18.06.19 18.6.19 18.6.19 11190 Repair of 
power 
transformers 

Repelectric 
Kenya Ltd 

18.6.19 9.7.19 Kes 2,416,764.42 VAT Inclusive 

Page 7 of 8 



ALL CONTRACT AWARDS FOR THE 4TH QUARTER ENDING 30TH JUNE 2019 

Z 

Ai T
e
n

d
e

r  

N
o

.  

C 
0 

L., 
CLO 	• r: 
-0 	co 

E. 	4 P
ro

c
u

re
m

e
n

t  

M
e
th

o
d

 

T
e

n
d

e
r  

o
p

en
in

g
  

d
a

te
  

E
v

a
lu

a
ti

o
n

  

C
o

m
p

le
ti

o
n

  

T
e

n
d

e
r  

A
w

a
rd

 

I  a
te

  

D
a

te
  o

f 

n
o

ti
fi

c
a

ti
o

n
  o

f 

w
a

rd
 
 

D
a

te
  o

f 

co
n

tr
a

c
t  

si
g

n
a

tu
re

  

C
o

n
tr

a
c
t  

N
o

.  

C
o

n
tr

a
c
t  

d
es

c
ri

p
ti

o
n

  

B
u

s
in

es
s  

a
m

e
  o

f 

o
n

  t
ra

c
to

r/
 

D
a

te
  o

f 

C
o

rn
  m

e
n

c  

C
o

n
tr

a
c
t  

C
o

m
p

le
ti

o
n

  

4-, 
Cd 
CC 
1- 	--, . 	co 	Go. 
C 	.C., 	0 0 	c 	,,, c.:, 	tn. 	> 

61 10010981 Supply of Assorted 
Bearings 

RFQ 16.05.19 29.05.19 04.06.19 26.6.19 8.7 19 11229 Supply of 
Assorted 
Bearings 

Pekari 
Investments 
Ltd 

8.7.19 22.7.19 Kes.242,800 .00 +VAT 

62 10010602 Supply of Assorted 
Airtime Units 

RFQ 12.03.19 22.03.19 11.06.19 26.6.19 8.7 19 11226 Supply of 
Assorted 
Airtime 
Units 

13111 Ryan 8.7.19 22.7.19 Kes. 940,00(1.00 +VAT 

63 10010641 Supply of Forged 
wire rope clamps 

RFQ 12.03.19 04.04.19 17.05.19 26.6.19 8.7.19 11231 Supply of 
Forged wire 
rope clamps 

General 
Equipment Co 
Ltd 

8.7.19 26.7.19 Kes.101,890.00 +VAT 

64 10010440 Supply of Assorted 
sprockets 

RFQ 19.03.19 10.04.19 15.05.19 26.6.19 8.7.19 11228 Supply.  of 
Assorted 
sprockets 

City 
Motorcycles 
& Auto Ltd 

8.7.19 22.7.19 Kes.50.460.00 VAT INclusive 

65 10010440 Supply of Assorted 
sprockets 

RFQ 19.03.19 10.04.19 15.05.19 26.6.19 8.7 19 11227 Supply of 
Assorted 
sprockets 

Ace Global 
Ltd 

8.7.19 22.7.19 Kes 57.420 00 VAT Inclusive 

Prepared by: 

Name C9A51 cy-2111(9_ Designation: 

 

0-b-c nc3  

 

Date [cs-S I  2020  

       

Date of Reporting: tO u L--1 20( 9 

 

Page 8 of 8 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8

